

Rogers Iron Wrestling Code of Conduct

In the interest of good sportsmanship and "fun" skills training for our wrestlers, the Rogers Iron Wrestling requires an atmosphere that lends itself to good practices. There are rules that are mandatory for all children and parents to abide by in order to participate in the Rogers Iron Wrestling Organization, and these rules are as follows:

- All parents are responsible for seeing that their child has proper attire and gear for wrestling, whether at practice or representing the club at a tournament.
- Children are required to have good hygiene when attending practice or tournaments.
- Parents that remain at the practices with their children are to remain on the sideline and off the mats
 unless otherwise directed by an official or one of the coaching staff of Rogers Iron Wrestling.
- No parents will be allowed on the floor of the tournaments with their child unless they have a floor pass provided at the tournament or with written consent from the Rogers Iron Wrestling coaching staff.
- Coaches are volunteers and have committed their time, please respect that. NO SIDE LINE COACHING OR YELLING WILL BE PERMITTED at practices or tournaments. Cheering and support is always welcome.
- Children that are not members of the" Rogers Iron Wrestling Organization" and the "USA Wrestling Organization" will not be permitted to play or run free in the Wrestling facilities or at any facility hosting a novice or open tournament in which Rogers Iron Wrestling participates. Any injuries or accidents that occur to those not registered, with either of the above mentioned organizations, at practices or events, are not covered by Rogers Iron Wrestling or USA Wrestling. Rogers Iron Wrestling or USA Wrestling will not assume responsibility or any financial obligations thereof.
- The very nature of the sport is hazardous and there are certain risks of damages and injuries, including death, inherent in the practice and play of any sport, as well as traveling in relation to such sport and in other related activities incidental to participation, and I and any other parent or legal guardian of the child am/is willing to assume any and all risks, injuries, and damages not covered by USAWrestling/Rogers Iron Wrestling on behalf of my child. These risks include, but are not limited to, those hazards associated with weather conditions, travel, playing conditions, collision with others and objects (whether stationary or moving), equipment, or other participants.
- The child designated below is fully capable of participating in the designated sport and is healthy and has no physical or mental disabilities or infirmities that would restrict full participation in these activities. Any physical injuries, limitations or pre-existing conditions that may apply to any Rogers Iron wrestler must be made known and reported prior to enrollment or at the time of occurrence during practice or a tournament to a team coach or official.

Rogers Iron Wrestling Code of Conduct and Sportsmanship 2014-2015

- All financial obligations to the Rogers Iron Wrestling will be remitted in the form of a check or money order payable to Rogers Activity Center, i.e. for membership, apparel, tournaments, etc. All checks require Driver's License number and current phone number.
- Rogers Iron Wrestling organization reserves the right to enforce all said rules, and it is understood that IF
 ANY PARENT OR GUARDIAN OF THE BELOW NAMED CHILD DOES NOT COMPLY, SAME WILL BE SUBJECT
 TO SANCTIONING OR REMOVAL FROM WRESTLING AT ROGERS IRON WRESTLINGS SOLE DISCRETION
 WITHOUT A REFUND OF ANY FEES.

I,(parent/ guardian), of
(child's name,) agree to the above-mentioned rules for
Rogers Iron Wrestling and agree to encourage, demand, exemplify, and abide by all Rogers Iron Wrestling rules,
bylaws, regulations, and decisions. My child and I will conduct ourselves in a manner consistent with the purpose,
aims, missions, and goals of Rogers Iron Wrestling and will encourage fair play and good sportsmanship among
everyone present at all times. I agree to treat officials and all Rogers Iron Wrestling members and representatives
with respect. I will not harass any coach, player, official, spectator, or Rogers Iron Wrestling member or
representative.
ON MY BEHALF AND ON BEHALF OF ANY OTHER PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN OF THE CHILD DESIGNATED
ABOVE, I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT EACH HAS READ AND UNDERSTANDS EACH AND EVERY ONE OF THE ABOVE
PROVISIONS IN THIS AGREEMENT AND THAT BY SIGNING THIS I AM CERTIFYING THAT I AND ANY OTHER PARENT
OR GUARDIAN OF THE CHILD WILL FULLY COMPLY WITH THIS AGREEMENT AND WITH THE ROGERS IRON
WRESTLING RULES. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE BINDING ON ME AND ANY OTHER PARENT OR GUARDIAN OF THE
CHILD, AND UPON EACH RESPECTIVE HEIR, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE, OR ASSIGN.
Parent/Guardian Signature
Date